
GAT Constitutional Area 7

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

27
51

781
2,307
3,451

-34

24
29

695
2,274
3,194

296

51
30

1,280
2,583
3,928

284

43
38

860
2,544
3,974

42

56
44

1,217
2,715
5,001

-412

GAT Area  Leader:  Barry Palmer, Juswan Tjoe

January Only Results

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

3
12
90

198
273

61

4
1

90
237
319

57

9
3

213
262
370
162

6
1

103
181
318

66

3
7

61
283
323

82

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

11
21

332
1,088
2,360

-748

14
13

349
1,229
2,115

-358

22
9

563
1,295
2,607

-556

36
17

727
1,294
2,378

39

8
28

180
532

2,424
-1,530

January Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 3 Results

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
22
87

990
1,774

-492

6
14

162
1,174
1,654

-61

4
13

137
1,336
1,691

-9

3
18
48

1,180
1,822

-323

5
11

106
1,378
1,714

74

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
22
87

990
1,774

-492

6
14

162
1,174
1,654

-61

4
13

137
1,336
1,691

-9

3
18
48

1,180
1,822

-323

5
11

106
1,378
1,714

74

GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Ann Eldridge

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
6

34
107
185
-16

1
0

23
149
172

24

0
1
2

166
184

22

3
1

48
108
197

10

0
3
0

151
189

1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
6

34
107
185
-16

1
0

23
149
172

24

0
1
2

166
184

22

3
1

48
108
197

10

0
3
0

151
189

1

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Ann Eldridge

GAT Group A - Area 7

Page 3 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
9

46
590

1,201
-432

7
5

183
724

1,047
-13

3
3

102
828

1,178
-108

4
5

98
625

1,138
-226

0
6
0

262
624

-284

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
9

46
590

1,201
-432

7
5

183
724

1,047
-13

3
3

102
828

1,178
-108

4
5

98
625

1,138
-226

0
6
0

262
624

-284

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Ann Eldridge

Page 4 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
11

7
278
478

-113

0
5
5

310
442
-82

1
5

25
309
463
-75

0
8
0

317
417

2

2
6

63
333
449

2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
11

7
278
478

-113

0
5
5

310
442
-82

1
5

25
309
463
-75

0
8
0

317
417

2

2
6

63
333
449

2

GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Stephen Barr

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
2

11
45

-22

0
0
1

26
63

-29

0
0
0

15
36

-16

0
0
0

14
24
-4

0
0
0

18
20

3

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
2

11
45

-22

0
0
1

26
63

-29

0
0
0

15
36

-16

0
0
0

14
24
-4

0
0
0

18
20

3

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Stephen Barr

GAT Group B - Area 7

Page 6 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
6
8

80
305

-186

0
1
2

141
228
-70

0
2
2

116
247

-112

1
1

20
133
227
-40

0
1
0

54
112
-48

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
6
8

80
305

-186

0
1
2

141
228
-70

0
2
2

116
247

-112

1
1

20
133
227
-40

0
1
0

54
112
-48

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Stephen Barr

Page 7 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

25
18

687
1,035
1,189

576

18
10

528
788

1,096
439

46
11

1,118
935

1,754
385

40
12

812
1,044
1,721

368

49
27

1,048
989

2,818
-484

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

25
18

687
1,035
1,189

576

18
10

528
788

1,096
439

46
11

1,118
935

1,754
385

40
12

812
1,044
1,721

368

49
27

1,048
989

2,818
-484

GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Rudy Lianto

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
3

54
80
43
99

3
1

66
62
84
62

9
1

211
81

148
158

3
0

55
59
96
61

3
4

61
112
106

83

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
3

54
80
43
99

3
1

66
62
84
62

9
1

211
81

148
158

3
0

55
59
96
61

3
4

61
112
106

83

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Rudy Lianto

GAT Group C - Area 7

Page 9 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

10
6

278
417
848

-125

7
7

164
361
833

-271

19
3

459
348

1,174
-331

30
11

587
531

1,004
285

8
21

180
212

1,677
-1,192

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

10
6

278
417
848

-125

7
7

164
361
833

-271

19
3

459
348

1,174
-331

30
11

587
531

1,004
285

8
21

180
212

1,677
-1,192

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Rudy Lianto

Page 10 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
4

10
-5

0
0
0
2
2
0

0
1
0
3

20
-17

0
0
0
3

14
-5

0
0
0

15
20
-4

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
4

10
-5

0
0
0
2
2
0

0
1
0
3

20
-17

0
0
0
3

14
-5

0
0
0

15
20
-4

GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Catherine Sebat

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

Page 11 of 13MBR0213



2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
0
1

-1

0
0
0
2
8

-5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
0
1

-1

0
0
0
2
8

-5

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Catherine Sebat

GAT Group D - Area 7

Page 12 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
1
6

-5

0
0
0
3
7

-4

0
1
0
3
8

-5

1
0

22
5
9

20

0
0
0
4

11
-6

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
1
6

-5

0
0
0
3
7

-4

0
1
0
3
8

-5

1
0

22
5
9

20

0
0
0
4

11
-6

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Catherine Sebat

Page 13 of 13MBR0213


