

January Membership Analysis Report

GAT Constitutional Area 7

GAT Area Leader: Barry Palmer, Juswan Tjoe

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	27	24	51	43	56
Cancelled Clubs	51	29	30	38	44
Charter Members	781	695	1,280	860	1,217
New Members	2,307	2,274	2,583	2,544	2,715
Drops	3,451	3,194	3,928	3,974	5,001
Net Gain	-34	296	284	42	-412

January Only Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	3	4	9	6	3
Cancelled Clubs	12	1	3	1	7
Charter Members	90	90	213	103	61
New Members	198	237	262	181	283
Drops	273	319	370	318	323
Net Gain	61	57	162	66	82

Quarter 3 Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	11	14	22	36	8
Cancelled Clubs	21	13	9	17	28
Charter Members	332	349	563	727	180
New Members	1,088	1,229	1,295	1,294	532
Drops	2,360	2,115	2,607	2,378	2,424
Net Gain	-748	-358	-556	39	-1,530

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Ann Eldridge

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	2	6	4	3	5
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	22	14	13	18	11
	Papua New Guinea	Charter Members	87	162	137	48	106
		New Members	990	1,174	1,336	1,180	1,378
		Dropped Members	1,774	1,654	1,691	1,822	1,714
		Net Gain	-492	-61	-9	-323	74
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	2	6	4	3	5
		Cancelled Clubs	22	14	13	18	11
		Charter Members	87	162	137	48	106
		New Members	990	1,174	1,336	1,180	1,378
		Dropped Members	1,774	1,654	1,691	1,822	1,714
		Net Gain	-492	-61	-9	-323	74

January Only Results
GAT Group A - Area 7
GAT Group Leader: Ann Eldridge

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	1	1	0	3	0
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	6	0	1	1	3
	Papua New Guinea	Charter Members	34	23	2	48	0
		New Members	107	149	166	108	151
		Dropped Members	185	172	184	197	189
		Net Gain	-16	24	22	10	1
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	1	1	0	3	0
		Cancelled Club	6	0	1	1	3
		Charter Members	34	23	2	48	0
		New Members	107	149	166	108	151
		Dropped Members	185	172	184	197	189
		Net Gain	-16	24	22	10	1

Quarter 3 Results
GAT Group A - Area 7
GAT Group Leader: Ann Eldridge

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	1	7	3	4	0
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	9	5	3	5	6
	Papua New Guinea	Charter Members	46	183	102	98	0
		New Members	590	724	828	625	262
		Dropped Members	1,201	1,047	1,178	1,138	624
		Net Gain	-432	-13	-108	-226	-284
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	1	7	3	4	0
		Cancelled Club	9	5	3	5	6
		Charter Members	46	183	102	98	0
		New Members	590	724	828	625	262
		Dropped Members	1,201	1,047	1,178	1,138	624
		Net Gain	-432	-13	-108	-226	-284

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Stephen Barr

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 202	American Samoa	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	2
	Fiji Islands	Cancelled Clubs	11	5	5	8	6
	Kingdom Of Tonga	Charter Members	7	5	25	0	63
	New Zealand	New Members	278	310	309	317	333
		Dropped Members	478	442	463	417	449
		Net Gain	-113	-82	-75	2	2
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	1	0	2
		Cancelled Clubs	11	5	5	8	6
		Charter Members	7	5	25	0	63
		New Members	278	310	309	317	333
		Dropped Members	478	442	463	417	449
		Net Gain	-113	-82	-75	2	2

January Only Results
GAT Group B - Area 7
GAT Group Leader: Stephen Barr

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 202	American Samoa	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Fiji Islands	Cancelled Clubs	3	0	0	0	0
	Kingdom Of Tonga	Charter Members	2	1	0	0	0
	New Zealand	New Members	11	26	15	14	18
		Dropped Members	45	63	36	24	20
		Net Gain	-22	-29	-16	-4	3
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	3	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	1	0	0	0
		New Members	11	26	15	14	18
		Dropped Members	45	63	36	24	20
		Net Gain	-22	-29	-16	-4	3

Quarter 3 Results
GAT Group B - Area 7
GAT Group Leader: Stephen Barr

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 202	American Samoa	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
	Fiji Islands	Cancelled Clubs	6	1	2	1	1
	Kingdom Of Tonga	Charter Members	8	2	2	20	0
	New Zealand	New Members	80	141	116	133	54
		Dropped Members	305	228	247	227	112
		Net Gain	-186	-70	-112	-40	-48
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Club	6	1	2	1	1
		Charter Members	8	2	2	20	0
		New Members	80	141	116	133	54
		Dropped Members	305	228	247	227	112
		Net Gain	-186	-70	-112	-40	-48

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Rudy Lianto

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	25	18	46	40	49
		Cancelled Clubs	18	10	11	12	27
		Charter Members	687	528	1,118	812	1,048
		New Members	1,035	788	935	1,044	989
		Dropped Members	1,189	1,096	1,754	1,721	2,818
		Net Gain	576	439	385	368	-484
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	25	18	46	40	49
		Cancelled Clubs	18	10	11	12	27
		Charter Members	687	528	1,118	812	1,048
		New Members	1,035	788	935	1,044	989
		Dropped Members	1,189	1,096	1,754	1,721	2,818
		Net Gain	576	439	385	368	-484

January Only Results
GAT Group C - Area 7
GAT Group Leader: Rudy Lianto

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	2	3	9	3	3
		Cancelled Clubs	3	1	1	0	4
		Charter Members	54	66	211	55	61
		New Members	80	62	81	59	112
		Dropped Members	43	84	148	96	106
		Net Gain	99	62	158	61	83
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	2	3	9	3	3
		Cancelled Club	3	1	1	0	4
		Charter Members	54	66	211	55	61
		New Members	80	62	81	59	112
		Dropped Members	43	84	148	96	106
		Net Gain	99	62	158	61	83

Quarter 3 Results
GAT Group C - Area 7
GAT Group Leader: Rudy Lianto

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	10	7	19	30	8
		Cancelled Clubs	6	7	3	11	21
		Charter Members	278	164	459	587	180
		New Members	417	361	348	531	212
		Dropped Members	848	833	1,174	1,004	1,677
		Net Gain	-125	-271	-331	285	-1,192
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	10	7	19	30	8
		Cancelled Club	6	7	3	11	21
		Charter Members	278	164	459	587	180
		New Members	417	361	348	531	212
		Dropped Members	848	833	1,174	1,004	1,677
		Net Gain	-125	-271	-331	285	-1,192

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Catherine Sebat

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	4	2	3	3	15
		Dropped Members	10	2	20	14	20
		Net Gain	-5	0	-17	-5	-4
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	4	2	3	3	15
		Dropped Members	10	2	20	14	20
		Net Gain	-5	0	-17	-5	-4

January Only Results
GAT Group D - Area 7
GAT Group Leader: Catherine Sebat

			2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	2
		Dropped Members	2	1	8
		Net Gain	-2	-1	-5
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	2
		Dropped Members	2	1	8
		Net Gain	-2	-1	-5

Quarter 3 Results
GAT Group D - Area 7
GAT Group Leader: Catherine Sebat

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	22	0
		New Members	1	3	3	5	4
		Dropped Members	6	7	8	9	11
		Net Gain	-5	-4	-5	20	-6
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	22	0
		New Members	1	3	3	5	4
		Dropped Members	6	7	8	9	11
		Net Gain	-5	-4	-5	20	-6